



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1855 OF 2013

...
Jahida Mohd.Shaikh @ Nasim d/o Hussain
Khan and others ...Petitioners
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra & ors. ...Respondents
...
Mr.Chetan Agarwal & Mr.Ujjwal Agarwal for petitioners.
Mrs.S.S.Bhende, AGP for respondents Nos. 1 & 2.
Mr.Sanjeev J. Rairkar for respondent No.5.
...

**CORAM: MOHIT S. SHAH, C.J. &
M.S.SANKLECHA, J.**
DATE : 19 AUGUST 2013

PC.:

Learned AGP for respondents Nos. 1 & 2 states that proposal by the School Education Department has been submitted to the Finance Department and decision will be taken thereon within two weeks from today.

2. It is made clear that directions given by this Court in the interim order dated 9 April 2013 shall be carried out without fail within two weeks from today.

3. Learned counsel for respondent No.5 states that, in respect of petitioners nos. 1 & 2, respondent No.5 has already complied with directions given in order dated 9 April 2013.



4. It is unfortunate that in spite of passage of more than three months from our order dated 7 May 2013, direction given in that order has not been complied with so far in respect of petitioner No.3.

5. If the interim order dated 9 April 2013 and 7 May 2013 are not complied with by 7 September 2013, an officer of the School Education Department not lower in rank than Joint Secretary shall remain personally present before the Court on 13 September 2013.

CHIEF JUSTICE

(M.S.SANKLECHA, J.)