



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1855 OF 2013

Jahida Mohd Shaikh @ Nasim d/o Hussain  
Khan and others. ... Petitioner.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and others. ... Respondents.

S.S.Bhende, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Sanjeev J. Rairkar for respondent No.5.

CORAM : MOHIT S. SHAH, C.J. AND  
M.S.SANKLECHA, J.

DATED : 13<sup>th</sup> September 2013.

P.C. :

The learned A.G.P. appearing for respondent Nos.1 and 2 states that Mr.Prakash Thube, Joint Secretary, School Education Department is present before the Court. She states that the School Department has already sent the proposal to the Finance Department on 19 August 2013 but the Finance Department raised certain queries and the School Department has replied to the same and the



matter is now being considered by the Finance Department. Learned A.G.P, therefore, prays for adjournment of three weeks.

2. In view of the above request, further hearing is adjourned to 10 October 2013. No further time will be granted. The writ petition shall be listed on supplementary board.

CHIEF JUSTICE

(M.S.SANKLECHA, J.)