



Sr.No.31

WP 1855.13
2020: BHC-AS:21322-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1855 of 2013**

Jahida Mohd. Shaikh @ Nasim d/o.
Hussain Khan and ors.Petitioners
versus
The State of Maharashtra through
Secretary School Education Dept.
Mantralaya, Mumbai and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Chetan Agrawal, advocate for the petitioners.
Mrs. A. D.Vhatkar, AGP for the State.
Mr. S.J. Rairkar, advocate for respondent No.5.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

DATE : 1st JULY, 2016.

P. C. :

Learned counsel appearing for the respective parties makes a statement across the Bar that the issues involved in this petition are also involved in writ petition Nos. 2049 and 4902 of 2012. The said writ petitions are already admitted and pending for final hearing. In view of the statement, we grant Rule.

2. To be heard along with writ petition Nos.2049 and 4902 of 2012 and

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

[RANJIT MORE, J.]