



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition NO. 1855 OF 2013

JAHIDA MOHD. SHAIKH @ NASIM HUSSAIN
KHAN AND ORS

...Petitioners

*Versus*1.THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THROUGH
SECRETARY, SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPT
AND ORS.

...Respondents

*Mr.Chetan Agrawal, for the Petitioners.**Mr.Sanjeev J. Rairkar, for Respondent No.5.*

**CORAM: A. S. OKA &
G. S. KULKARNI, JJ****DATED: 9th March, 2016**

P.C.:-

1. None appears for the first and second Respondents. Place the Petition on 6th April,2016 in the category of "Fresh Matters".
2. Learned Advocate for the Petitioners to inform the date fixed to the office of the Government Pleader, Appellate Side, Bombay.

(G.S. KULKARNI, J)**(A.S. OKA, J)**