



2026:BHC-AS:21322-DB

Board Sr.No.:-61

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1855 OF 2013

Jahida Mohd. Shaikh @ Nasim Hussain Khan ....PETITIONER  
And Ors

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Secretary,...RESPONDENT  
School Education Dept And Ors

Ms. Rekha Musale for Petitioner

Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl G. P. a/w Mr. S. P. Kamble, APP for  
State for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.  
GHUGE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.  
BHOBE, JJ**

**DATE : 28th January, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 06/01/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**