



Bhogale



2026:BHC-AS:21322-DB

20.wp-1855-2013.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1855 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.721 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1855 OF 2013

Jahida Mohd Shaikh @ Nasim
Hussain Khan and ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

Adv. Rekha Musale, for the petitioners.

Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl.G.P. a/w Smt. R. M. Shinde, AGP, for the
respondent-State.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 30th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

List the matter on 05/05/2026 for further consideration
and disposal subject to time constraints.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)